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Following Departments conducted Bridge Courses for the Academic Year 2022-23
1. Department of Accounting and Finance (BAF)
2. Department of Multimedia and Mass Communication (MMC)
3. Department of Banking and Insurance

4. Department of Mathematics

y \
PRINCIPAL
Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College
Thane (Arts,Science & Commerce)




Department of Accounting & Finance

NOTICE

Date: 25% July 2022

The Bridge Course for FYBAF Class will be held from 26" July, 2022 in Room No. 605 from
09:06 am to 10:42 am. All students should attend the same without fail.

The syllabus is attached here with.

Dr. Shraddha M. Bhome
Coordinator: BAF



Department of Accounting & Finance

Bridge Course of FYBAF

Date: 215t July 2022

Unit

Particulars

Name of the
Teacher

No. of Hours

Basics of Book-Keeping & Accountancy

Dr. Shraddha
Bhome

2 hours

a) Concept of book-keeping

b) Golden Rules of Accountancy

c) Cash Book

d) Bank Book

e) Debit-Credit

f) Income-Expenditure

Journal

Ms. Siddhi Patil

2 hours

a) Specimen Format/Ruling

b) Journal Entries with Narration

Ledger & Trial Balance

Mr. Manoj Wagh

2 hours

a) Specimen format of Ledger

b) Posting from Journal to Ledger

c) Posting from Ledger to Trial Balance

Important Concepts in Accountancy

Dr. Pradnya Tiwad

2 hours

a) Depreciation

b) Single Entry

c) Bill of Exchange

d) Non-Profit Organisation

Financial Statement Analysis and Concepts of
Partnership

Mr. Pravin Tiwad

2 hours

a) Definition of Partnership

b) Admission of Partner

c) Retirement of Partner

d) Death of Partner

e) Dissolution of Partner




TOTAL HOURS |

10 hours |

Name of the
Unit DATE DAY Particulars Teacher
26th July, Basics of Book-Keeping & Dr. Shraddha
1 2022 Tuesday Accountancy Bhome
Concept of book-keeping
Golden Rules of Accountancy
Cash Book
Bank Book
Debit-Credit
Income-Expenditure
27th July, Ms. Siddhi
2 2022 Wednesday | Journal Patil
Specimen Format/Ruling
Journal Entries with Narration
28th July, Dr. Pradnya
3 2022 Thursday Important Concepts in Accountancy Tiwad
Depreciation
Single Entry
Bill of Exchange
Non-Profit Organisation
29th July, Mr. Manoj
4 12022 Friday Ledger & Trial Balance Wagh
Specimen format of Ledger
Posting from Journal to Ledger
Posting from Ledger to Trial Balance
1st
August Financial Statement Analysis and Concepts Mr. Pravin
5 2022 Monday of Partnership Tiwad

Definition of Partnership

Admission of Partner

Retirement of Partner

Death of Partner

Dissolution of Partner

Dr. Shraddha M. Bhome

Coordinator

Dr. Shraddha M. Bhome
Coordinator:BAF




Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College,
- Thane
w (Arts, Science and Commerce)

Reaccredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with ‘B+’ Grade
(CGPA-2.69), 1ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Descriptive Report of the Activity

Date: 26.07.2022 to 01.08.2022 Revision: 01 SPDC/AC/FO05

Name of Department/ Committee: Term: Il
Bachelor of Multimedia and Mass

Communication

Name of the Activity: Bridge Course for |[Bridge Course for Fybammc

Fybammc

Name of Collaborating
agency/Organization:

Date: 02.08.2022

The Department of BAMMC had arranged Bridge Course lectures for Fybammc students to
orient them on the subjects in the first semester and also to upgrade them to the level of the
course. The lectures were scheduled from 26th July 2022 to 1st August 2022 from 10.50am

to 12.30pm.

The lectures were conducted by the faculties of the department Dr Sarika Sagar, Ms. Sita
Ramakrishnan, Ms. Swapna Pimpare and Mr. Sameer Pawar. A total of 27 students of Fybammc

attended the course.



Time Table of the Course

Date & Day Time Subject Name of Faculty Room No
26" July 10:50 am - 12:30 pm Foundation Ms. Sita Ramakrishnan | 711
Tuesday Course — 1
27" July 10:50 am - 12:30 pm Fundamentals of Mr. Sameer Pawar 711
Wednesday Mass

Communication
28" July 10:50 am - 12:30 pm Effective Dr. Sarika Sagar 711
Thursday Communication-1
29" July 10:50 am - 12:30 pm Visual Ms. Swapna Pimpare 711
Friday Communication
1% August 10:50 am - 12:30 pm History of Media | Ms. Swapna Pimpare 711
Monday

Score Analysis

Total Marks of the Test = 30 marks

Total number of students who took the test = 27 students

Score No of Students % of Students
Less than 20 marks 3 11

20 - 25 marks 21 78

25 - 30 marks 3 11

Total 27 100




Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College, Thane

- (Arts, Science and Commerce)
w Reaccredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with ‘B+’ Grade (CGPA-2.69),
- ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Descriptive Report of the Activity

Date: 1.10.2021 Revision: 01 SPDC/AC/F05
15.06.2022

Name of Department/ Committee: BBI Term: |

Name of the Activity: Bridge Course

Name of Collaborating agency/Organization: | FYBBI

SATISH PRADHAN DNYANASADHANA COLLEGE
Department of BBI

Report on Bridge Course — Term |

Date: 18th july 2023 To 22nd july 2023
Time: 10:30 am to 12.00 noon
Activity: Bridge Course

Venue: 608

Objective: The main objective of the course is to bridge the gap between subjects
studied at previous level and subjects they would be studying in Graduation. After the
completion of the bridge course ,test is conducted on the topic ,which are covered in
the course.The topic covered for various subjects are as follows

Economics

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 18th July 2023 at
10.30am to 12pm for the subject Economics.

Topic Covered

1. Brief overlook of 11th and 12th std syllabus.



2. First semester Business Economics syllabus discussed by explaining the
extension of junior level topics at degree level.

3. Paper pattern discussed module wise and marking system.

Communication

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 19th July 2023 at
10.30am to 11.30am for the subject Business Communication I.

Topic Covered:

1. Basic Grammar
Non- verbal Activity
Picture Describing
Story Completion
Picture Sequencing
Story-Telling

o 0k W

Anti-Ragging

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 19 july 2023 at 11.30
am to 12.30 pm for the subject Anti-Ragging.

Banking

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 22nd july 2023 at
10.30 am to 11.30 am for the subject Banking.

Topic Covered
1. Introduction of banking concepts
2.Why do we need banks ?

3. Types of banking services , modern services of



Insurance

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 22nd july 2023 at
11.30 am to 12.30 pm for the subject Insurance.

Topic Covered

1. Introduction of Insurance concepts
2.Principles of Insurance

3.Features of Insurance

4. Types of Insurance

Introduction to Accounting

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 22nd july 2023 at
10.30 am to 12.00 noon for the subject Accounts.

Topic Covered

1.Journal

2.Ledger

3.Trial Balance

4.Proforma of Trading A/C , Profit & Loss A/C , Balance sheet

Introduction to Statistics

Bridge Course activity was conducted for FYBBI students on 22nd july 2023 at
10.30 am to 12.00 noon for the subject Basic Maths.

Topic Covered:

1. Integers

Fractions
Percentage
Linear equations
BODMAS RULE
Decima

o0k wN



SATISH PRADHAN DNYANASADHANA
COLLEGE, THANE
Format for Communication of NOTICE SPDC/AC/F01
Revision No. 01 Dated: 10.04.2022
Name of Department Academic Year: 2023-
/Committee: Bachelor of Management Studies. 2024
Notice No. 01 Date of Notice : 17.07.2023 Page 1 of 7
NOTICE

All students of FYBBI are hereby informed that the Bridge
Course would be conducted from 18th July 2023 at 10.30am
to 12.00 noon in Room No 608. Attendance is mandatory.

Dr. Afreen Eksambi
Co-ordinator BBI
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Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College, Thane

w (Arts, Science and Commerce)
A Reaccredited by NAAC (3rd Cycle) with ‘B+’ Grade (CGPA-2.69),

1SO 21001:2018 Certified

Descriptive Report of the Activity

Date: Revision: 01 SPDC/AC/F05
13, 17%, 19t 20t 21t 224 2374 27t 28thJULY,3",4™, 17" | 15.06.2022

AUGUST,2022

Name of Department/ Committee: Mathematics and Term: |

Statistics

Name of the Activity: Bridge Course for FYBCOM Bridge Course for FYBCOM

Name of Collaborating agency/Organization:

REPORT:

Majority of students choose Secretarian Practice paper instead of Mathematics in 11 standard.
As aresult after 2 years gap they study Mathematics and Statistics at FYBCOM. Bridge course
has been designed in such a way that helps them in overcoming this gap.

Syllabus covered in Mathematics :

1) Simple problems on Multiplication, Division, BODMAS rule.

2) Basics of set theory

3)Concept of Percentage, Discount, Fraction and Factorial notation.

In Statistics:

1) Concept of Population, Sample, Parameter, Statistic

2) Basic Sampling techniques, Sample survey.
3) Digrams and Graphs.

Dr. Shubhada M Nyayate
HOD,Dept of Maths and Stats




SATISH PRADHAN DNYANASADHANA COLLEGE, THANE

Format for Communication of NOTICE SPDC/AC/FO01

Revision No. 00 Dated:

Name of Department /Committee: Dept of Mathematics and | Academic Year: 2022-2023
Statistics

Notice No. 01 Date of Notice : 10/07/2022 Page 1

NOTICE
Bridge course for FYBCOM students will be conducted as per the schedule given below. All
students should attend these lectures.

Division DAY &DATE TIME
Wednesday ,13/07/22 7.58 -8.46
A Wednesday ,27/07/22 7.58 -8.46
Wednesday ,03/08/22 7.58 -8.46
Wednesday ,17/08/22 7.58 -8.46
Wednesday ,20/07/22 9.06 -9.54
B Thursday,21/07/22 7.10 -7.58
Wednesday ,27/07/22 7.58 -8.46
Wednesday ,17/08/22 7.10 -7.58
Thursday,21/07/22 7.58 -8.46
c Tuesday,26/07/22 9.06 -9.54
Thursday,28/07/22 7.58 -8.46
Thursday,04/08/22 7.58 -8.46
Tuesday,19/07/23 7.58-8.46
D&E Friday,22/07/22 9.06-9.54
Saturday,23/07/22 9.06-9.54
Wednesday ,03/08/22 9.06 -9.54

Dr. S .M. Nyayate
HOD

DEPT OF MATHS AND STATS
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